

1.1 moves to amend S.F. No. 273; H.F. No. 343, the draft engrossment
1.2 (S0273-E1), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 11, delete "and"

1.4 Page 1, line 12, delete "tax-sheltered"

1.5 Page 1, line 15, after the semicolon insert "and"

1.6 Page 1, after line 15 insert:

1.7 "(iii) employee deductions for contributions to a supplemental plan or to a
1.8 governmental trust established under section 356.24, subdivision 1, clause (7), to save for
1.9 postretirement health care expenses, unless otherwise excluded under paragraph (b);"

1.10 Page 2, delete lines 9 to 18 and insert:

1.11 "(4) a payment from a public employer through a grievance proceeding, settlement,
1.12 or court order that is attached to a specific earnings period in which the employee's regular
1.13 salary was not earned or paid to the member due to a suspension or a period of involuntary
1.14 termination that is not a wrongful discharge under section 356.50; provided the amount is
1.15 not less than the equivalent of the average of the hourly base salary rate in effect during
1.16 the last six months of allowable service prior to the suspension or period of involuntary
1.17 termination, plus any applicable increases awarded during the period that would have been
1.18 paid under a collective bargaining agreement or personnel policy but for the suspension
1.19 or involuntary termination, multiplied by the average number of regular hours for which
1.20 the employee was compensated during the six months of allowable service prior to the
1.21 suspension or period of involuntary termination, but not to exceed the compensation that
1.22 the public employee would have earned if regularly employed during the applicable period;

1.23 (5) the amount paid to a member who is absent from employment by reason of
1.24 personal, parental, or military leave of absence if equivalent to the hourly base salary
1.25 rate in effect during the six months of allowable service, or portions thereof, prior to the
1.26 leave, multiplied by the average number of regular hours for which the employee was
1.27 compensated during the six months of allowable service prior to the applicable leave of
1.28 absence;

1.29 (6) the amount paid to a member who is absent from employment by reason of an
1.30 authorized medical leave of absence if specified in advance to be at least one-half, but
1.31 no more than equal to the earnings the member received, on which contributions were
1.32 reported and allowable service credited during the six months immediately preceding the
1.33 medical leave of absence; and"

1.34 Page 2, line 19, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)"

1.35 Page 2, line 21, before "bargaining" insert "collective"

- 2.1 Page 2, line 28, after "(3)" insert "for the donor," and after "payment" insert "to
2.2 another person"
- 2.3 Page 2, delete lines 30 to 32
- 2.4 Page 2, line 33, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
- 2.5 Page 2, line 34, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)"
- 2.6 Page 2, line 35, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"
- 2.7 Page 3, line 1, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)"
- 2.8 Page 3, line 3, delete "(9)" and insert "(8)"
- 2.9 Page 3, line 9, delete "(10)" and insert "(9)"
- 2.10 Page 3, line 10, after "premiums" insert "or supplemental contributions for
2.11 employees"
- 2.12 Page 3, line 20, delete "(11)" and insert "(10)"
- 2.13 Page 3, line 31, delete "(12)" and insert "(11)"
- 2.14 Page 3, line 34, delete "(13)" and insert "(12)"
- 2.15 Page 4, line 1, delete "(14)" and insert "(13)"
- 2.16 Page 4, line 4, delete "(15)" and insert "(14)"
- 2.17 Page 4, line 10, delete the comma and insert a period
- 2.18 Page 4, delete lines 11 to 12